

MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society) Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi - 110086, INDIA Tel. Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 www.maims.ac.in

Email: hodlaw@maims.ac.in
Dr. Praveen Kumar Gupta
Mob: 9215242428
Head, Department of Law

Thursday, 16th June, 2022

Department of Law NOTICE

Sub: External Viva - BALLB 10th Sem Batch 2017-22 AY 2021-22

This is for information of all concerned that GGSIPU Examination Division - Conduct Branch has notified the schedule for conducting External Viva of BALLB 10th Semester papers through Online Mode as following:

Name of the Institute	Name of Programme	No. of Students	Date of Examination	LLB 502: Dissertation	LLB 504: Internship
MAIMS	BALLB	111	21-06-2022	Board 1 (S.No. 1-55)	Board 1 (S.No. 1-55)
			22-06-2022	Board 1(S.No.56-111)	Board 1(S.No.56-111)

Guidelines for Online External Viva:

- 1. Students shall follow the prescribed dress code.
- 2. Keep the Mobile/Laptop camera on all the times during viva.
- 3. Carry one copy of dissertation and internship diary along with certificates for reference.
- 4. Join Online Viva meeting link with your own credentials name, mobile number, official email ID etc.,

Dr. Praveen Kumar Gupta

Head, Department of Law

CC: Principal, Department of Law for information pl.

Director MAIMS for information pl.

Website Admin, MAIMS for uploading on Institute Website

All Notice Boards of department of Law









